



Logistics LIVE: Life Cycle Sustainment Plan – A New Outline

Nov 21, 2022

Responses to Unanswered Questions from the Chat

Question: Is there a way to change PICA/SICA roles?

Response: Details on how to submit a PICA or SICA management level change or reassignment request can be found in table 4 DOD MANUAL 4140.68 INTEGRATED MATERIEL MANAGEMENT OF NONCONSUMABLE ITEMS, please see link below.

https://www.esd.whs.mil/Portals/54/Documents/DD/issuances/dodm/414068m.pdf?ver=kptCFUFDzrb_oBAqe35e_Q%3D%3D

Question: Is the Non-Covered systems crosswalk table 0-2 in the V3 LCSP template intended to just provide the location for amplifying information on the 5000.91 criteria or is the intent to use the V3 template for Tailored LCSPs but cover only those topics/sections identified in the crosswalk table and state the other sections in the template are non-applicable?

Response: The tailored LCSP crosswalk addresses the minimum requirements for non-covered systems and is intended to help PSMs and LCLs identify where that specific requirement is covered within the outline. At a minimum those content areas should be covered, programs at the service level have the autonomy to tailor the template as long as requirements in statute and policy are being met.